,	04-20-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101676960	ocument or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	- I	address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas Michael Gooding Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	March 27, 2001 Internal A	ddress:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	e of Name	dress: New Orchard Road Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes 	19782	on is: March 28, 2001 (Date of Filing)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total num	aber of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gero G. McClellan Internal Address: Thomason, Moser & F Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, City: Houston State: TX		rized to be charged to deposit account 65 ccount number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin Gero G. McClellan Name of Person Signing		utached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 28, 2001 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

E:\IBM\K10003-wm\pto\Asgn Cover.doc

09/25/2601 | 1920-11:28/0000025/090465 | 09811:36 | 01/25/261 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03/260 | 03

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

(1) THOMAS MICHAEL GOODING, County of Olmsted, City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR TRANSPARENT, LOCATION-INDEPENDENT, REMOTE PROCEDURE CALLS IN A HETROGENEROUS NETWORK ENVIRONMENT

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates
Inventors (1) March 27 , 2001.
Signed
Declaration

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

Inventor at Rochester, Minnesota Short Such Superior (THOMAS MICHAEL GOODING) Signature on 3/27/2 200), 2001.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/28/2001 REEL: 011686 FRAME: 0141